



January 13, 2015

Dear Valued Customer,

Quincy Compressor LLC, announces a definitive agreement to divest its assets in Ortman Fluid Power to Lehigh Fluid Power, Inc. The sale is expected to close during the first quarter of 2015.

This exciting news offers tremendous opportunities for customers of Lehigh and Ortman who will now have access to a wider range of products and a broader national network of cylinder experts and distribution.

Ortman Fluid Power will continue to be headquartered and manufacture in Quincy IL, as a wholly owned subsidiary of Lehigh Fluid Power, Inc. With this change, much of the day-to-day business will continue uninterrupted and as usual.

Once again, thank you for your business and support over the years of working together, and we know you are in good hands for the future! Should you have any questions on any of the above please do not hesitate to contact Lehigh's President or myself, at the number below.

We look forward to continued success together!

Kind Regards,

Frank McGonigle President, Lehigh Fluid Power, Inc.

609.397.3487

John Thompson President, Quincy Compressor

251,239,2701